

Village of Breedsville

82 E Main St. PO Box 152 Breedsville, MI 49027 (269) 427-9029

RESOLUTION 2023-04

RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE BUDGET OF THE VILLAGE OF BREEDSVILLE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR APRIL 01, 2023 – MARCH 31, 2024 AND TO MAKE APPROPRIATIONS THEREFORE

WHEREAS, the Village of Breedsville requires, that the Village President submit a budget with his recommendations to the Village Trustees; that a public hearing be held on the said budget proposal; that the Village Council by resolution adopt a budget for the ensuing fiscal year, making an appropriation of the money needed, therefore, and designating the sum to be raised by taxation; and

WHEREAS, the Village President has submitted said budget and recommendations along with the proposed tax millage to be levied, and a public hearing has been held thereon

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: as provided in the Village of Breedsville, and in conformity to public Act 621 of 1978, the Uniform Budgeting and Accounting Act, that the budgets attached hereto and made a part hereof by reference are hereby considered and adopted, to be administered on activity level as the budgets of the Village of Breedsville to cover the operations and expenditures for the fiscal year April 01, 2023, to March 31, 2024.

FURTHER, At a Regular meeting of the Village of Breedsville on Tuesday, March 7, 2023, at 7:00 pm at the Village of Breedsville Hall, Breedsville, MI. Trustee <u>T. Weniger</u> Moved for RES 2023-04 the adoption of the following resolution. Then a motion was supported by Trustee <u>W. Yeager</u>

Ayes: W, Yeager, T. Weniger, P. Cooley, L. Weniger, S. Rogusta Nays: none Absent: none

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Village Board of the Village of Breedsville on this <u>7th</u> day of March 2023

Steven Rogusta President Linda Norton Village of Breedsville, Clerk

ATTEST:

Linda Norton Village of Breedsville, Clerk

